12802 Commodity Place • Tampa, FL 33626 • www.duraguard.com • Toll Free: (800) 736-7991 • Fax: (800) 287-4175
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Complete Units
Ordering Information
Example: HB55QF2X273U5KGWSP
HB55Q DuraLED MegaBay Highbay
HB55Q=DuraLED
MegaBay Highbay
F=Wide
I=Narrow Beam*
*5K, Clear Flat
Glass Lens Only
2X273=546w U=120-277V
H=347-480V
4K=4000K
5K=5000K
G=Clear Flat Glass Lens
C=Acrylic Conical Lens
D=Acrylic Drop Lens
B=UV-Stabilized Polycarbonate Drop Lens
W=White
C=Custom
(Consult Factory)
Model CCTWattage ColorOptics LensDriver
HB55Q 2X273
Housing:
Die Cast Aluminum Housing with External Heat Sinks
for Cooler Operating Temperatures. Includes 4″ Stem.
Maximum Stem Length: 30 Feet.
Listing & Ratings:
CSA: Listed for Damp Locations, ANSI/UL 1598, 8750
(Lens Gasket Use Required.)
IP65 Sealed LED Compartment.
Finish:
White Powdercoat Finish Over a Chromate
Conversion Coating. Custom Colors Available Upon
Request.
Lens:
Tempered Clear Flat Glass Lens, Acrylic Drop Lens,
Acrylic Conical Lens.
Mounting Options:
Mount with Included 4´ Chains.
DuraLED LED:
Aluminum Boards
Wattage:
Array: 546w, System Input: 592w
(Up to 1,500w HID Equivalent)
Driver:
Electronic Driver, 120-277V, 50/60Hz or 347-480V,
50/60Hz; Less Than 20% THD and PF>0.90. Standard
Internal Surge Protection 6kV. 0-10V Dimming Standard
for a Dimming Range of 100% to 10%; Dimming Source
Current is 150 Microamps.
Controls:
Fixtures Ordered with Factory-Installed Photocell or Motion
Sensor Controls are Internally Wired for Switching and/or
1-10V Dimming Within the Housing. Remote Direct Wired
Interface of 1-10V Dimming is Not Implied and May Not Be
Available, Please Consult Factory. Fixtures are Tested with